## **Customer Information**



Leipzig, 25 January 2025

## Notification of NAHLN Approval for IndiMag Pathogen Kits and Cartridges

To whom it may concern,

We are pleased to inform you that INDICAL's IndiMag Pathogen Kits and Cartridges are approved for use in influenza A virus and avian paramyxovirus type-1 surveillance by the National Animal Health Laboratory Network (NAHLN), a federally regulated agency under the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA). The approval is outlined in NVSL-SOP-0068, NAHLN Real-time RT-PCR Detection of Influenza A and Avian Paramyxovirus Type-1.

IndiMag Pathogen Kits and Cartridges are approved for use on the IndiMag 48s (Cat. No.: IN943048S), IndiMag 2 (Cat. No.: IN950048; pending SOP update) and KingFisher™ 96 sample purification systems.

- IndiMag Pathogen Kit (Cat. No.: SP947457)
- IndiMag Pathogen Kit w/o Plastics (Cat. No.: SP947257)
- IndiMag Pathogen KF96 Cartridge (Cat. No.: SP947855P196)
- IndiMag Pathogen IM48 Cartridge (6 x 8) (Cat. No.: SP947654P608)
- IndiMag Pathogen IM48 Cartridge (2 x 24) (Cat. No.: SP947654P224)
- IndiMag Pathogen IM2 Cartridge (6 x 8) (Cat. No.: SP947854C608)

In addition, IndiMag Pathogen Kits are approved for *African swine fever virus* (ASFV), *classical swine fever virus* (CSFV), and *foot-and-mouth disease virus* (FMDV) disease surveillance by NAHLN (*NVSL-SOP-0645*, *Nucleic Acid Extraction Using the INDICAL BIOSCIENCE IndiMag Pathogen kit on a Magnetic Particle Processor*).

- IndiMag Pathogen Kit (Cat. No.: SP947457)
- IndiMag Pathogen Kit w/o Plastics (Cat. No.: SP947257)
- IndiMag Pathogen KF96 Cartridge (Cat. No.: SP947855P196)

This information is valid as of January 2025. While INDICAL makes every effort to ensure accuracy, we do not guarantee the completeness or ongoing accuracy of the information provided. NAHLN approval applies to the listed kits, but associated SOPs are not publicly available and may change. For the latest information, please contact NAHLN directly by emailing NAHLN@usda.gov. Customers are responsible for verifying compliance. INDICAL assumes no liability for errors or omissions. All other terms and conditions apply.

With kind regards,

Dr. Ansgar Flammersfeld

Hunfila

Global Product Manager, INDICAL BIOSCIENCE Email: ansgar.flammersfeld@indical.com

For up-to-date licensing information and product-specific disclaimers, see the respective handbook or user manual. Trademarks: INDICAL® and IndiMag® are trademarks of INDICAL BIOSCIENCE GmbH. KingFisher $^{\rm IM}$  is a trademark of Thermo Fisher Scientific, Inc. Registered names, trademarks, etc., used in this document, even when not specifically marked as such, are not to be considered unprotected by law. IN-C-Info-IndiMag-NAHLN-EN-250125 © 2025 INDICAL BIOSCIENCE